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PORTFOLIO GROWTH

SOCIAL PERFORMANCE

SINCE INCEPTION

During Q2 2024, the GGSF disbursed a total of USD 
37.0M in loans to 6 institutions in two countries. 
The  Investment Portfolio amounts to USD 358M at the 
end of June 2024.

Loan portfolio
USD 358M

Total assets
USD512 M

Total net assets value
USD340M

Countries
41

Institutions financed
107

Loans
129

USD 3.6 M
Average exposure maturity

Average outstanding
11Months

INSTITUTIONS 
FINANCED

327
LOANS
900

COUNTRIES 
65

INVESTED
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Loan size to 
final borrowers

Average2,044U
SD

Median2,246U
SD

Rural
69%

Women
86%

Average maturity (months)
of PFI loans to Target Clients

33
Average maturity (months)
of GGSF loans to PFIs

34

Final borrowers  
reached by
funding 

730,000

LuxFLAG Microfinance 
Label since 2011 Signatory of the Impact Principles since 2021

and private investors
Specialised Investment Fund supported by1

MIDLAND: ON A MISSION TO EMPOWER WOMEN ENTREPRENEURS AND PROMOTE ECONOMIC GROWTH IN RURAL INDIA 
Midland Microfin Limited (Midland) is a financial institution 
established in 2011, dedicated to providing financial services 
primarily to low-income women in rural areas. Midland secured 
USD 10 million from the GGSF, which constitutes 3.50% of their total 
portfolio and 6.50% of total refinancing. This funding is aimed at 
diversifying their loan products beyond micro-business loans into 
individual SME loans. 

The GGSF facility allows Midland to offer longer maturity loans, 
accommodating extended repayment periods suitable for clients 
engaged in long-term projects. Introducing a 3-year loan product 
reduces pressure on Asset and Liability Management, enhancing 
financial stability and management of longer-term financing needs. 
Midland sought out GGSF due to shared goals of empowering 
women-led micro-enterprises and promoting financial inclusion. 
This partnership enhances Midland's credibility, provides tailored 
support, and offers robust impact measurement tools that appeal to 
investors interested in social impact.

Midland operates through 434 branches across 13 states in India, 
with a strong rural coverage of 97%. Currently, all of Midland's 
clients are women, comprising 100% of their customer base. 15% of 
these customers are new to credit, highlighting Midland's role in 
providing initial financial access. 

As of 31 December 2023

The case of Harpal Kaur exemplifies Midland's impact, where a small 
initial loan enabled significant business growth, leading to improved 
living standards and better educational opportunities for her family. 
Midland's partnership with GGSF not only strengthens its financial 
structure and expands its service offerings but also reinforces its 
commitment to empowering women entrepreneurs and fostering 
economic development in rural India.



REGIONAL DISTRIBUTION FUNDING STRUCTURE

LOCAL CURRENCIES

MATURITIES INVESTMENT TYPE

TOP 5 LOCAL CURRENCIES
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20%
Eastern Europe,

Caucasus and
Central Asia

23%

5%
Africa

23%
Latin America 

USD84M

USD71M

USD81M

USD18M

29%
South Asia

USD103M

East Asia
and the Pacific

EUR 9%
EUR as Local CCY 0%

Local CCY 26%

USD as Local CCY 12%

USD 53%

EUR 9%

USD 65%

38%
Local CCY

incl. USD & EUR
Local CCY

EUR

INR

IDR

UZS

COP

9%

8%

Senior debt

$5 M

$94M

> 12 & < 24 months
26%

$211M

< 12 months
59%

$48M

> 24 & < 48
months
13%

Subordinated debt

$353 M

5%

4%

2%

Local currencies: CNH, COP, EUR, HNL, IDR, INR, KES, KGS, KZT, MMK, MWK, NGN, PEN, PHP, TJS, 
TZS, USD, UZS.
EUR – Local CCY: EUR as legal tender in Montenegro and Kosovo
USD – Local CCY: USD as legal tender in Ecuador, El Salvador and Panama

All investments hedged to USD

$5M

> 48 months
1%

Notes

Senior
Shares

private investors
30%

Junior
Shares

USD149M

39%
USD190M

31%
USD150M

Percentages are expressed as % of net portfolio

TOP 10 COUNTRIES TOP 10 EXPOSURES

India

Ecuador

Uzbekistan

China

Nepal

Indonesia

Turkey

Vietnam

Pakistan

Bolivia

Banco Pichincha Ecuador

HAMKORBANK

QNB Finans Leasing

Banco de Loja

Lionbridge Financing 
Leasing (China) Co., Ltd
Nam A Bank

Kumari Bank Limited 

Midland Microfin Limited

Dvara KGFS

Chongho 3.0%

4.0%

4.0%

4.0%

5.0%

5.0%

6.0%

7.0%

12.0%

17.0%

11.3

13.7

15.0

15.7

16.5

17.8

21.7

23.5

43.7

62.5

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

3.0%

4.0%

4.0%

9.4

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.0

10.7

14.5

15.0
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PORTFOLIO MANAGERS — PORTFOLIO DISTRIBUTION

AIFM

Incofin
USD 187 M

M

52%

ResponsAbility
USD 110
30%

Triple Jump
USD 59 M 
16%

Innpact Fund Management S.A.
5. rue Jean Bertels
1230 Luxembourg
Grand-Duchy of Luxembourg 
info@ggs-fund.com

Triple Jump B.V.
Mensinge 78
1083 HG, Amsterdam
Netherlands
info@triplejump.eu

ResponsAbility Investments
AG
Josefstrasse 59
8005 Zurich - Switzerland 
info@responsAbility.com

Incofin Investment 
Management
Sneeuwbeslaan 20 PB2
2610 Antwerp - Belgium 
info@incofin.com

FUND REGISTERED OFFICE
5. rue Jean Monnet
2180 Luxembourg Grand-Duchy 
of Luxembourg

Advised by three leading private Portfolio Managers coordinated by 
fund’s AIFM

GGSF
Global Gender-Smart Fund

GLOBAL GENDER-SMART FUND S.A., SICAV-SIF (the “Fund” or “GGSF”) is an investment company 
with variable capital (a “société d'investissement à capital variable” - SICAV), organised as a public 
limited company (a "société anonyme") under the laws of the Grand Duchy of Luxembourg and 
qualifies as a specialised investment fund (“fonds d’investissement spécialisé” – SIF) within the 
meaning of the Luxembourg law of 13 February 2007. The Fund further qualifies as an externally 
managed alternative investment fund within the meaning of article 1 (39) of the Luxembourg law of 
13 July 2013 on alternative investment fund managers, as amended (the “AIFM Law”). The Fund has 
appointed Innpact Fund Management S.A. as its external AIFM within the meaning of article 4 of the 
AIFM Law and article 5 of the Directive 2011/61/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council 
of 8 June 2011 on alternative investment fund managers (“AIFMD”).  
This document is not sufficient to allow investors to commit to acquiring interests, units or shares of 
the Fund nor any other alternative investment fund (“AIF”) under AIFMD, shall not amount to 
subscription forms or similar documents whether in a draft or a final form, nor amount to 
constitutional documents, a prospectus, issue document or offering documents in a final form. This 
document is not intended to be and does not constitute an offer or an invitation to subscribe to

interests, units or shares of the Fund nor any other AIF.  The information presented herein should not 
be relied upon because it is incomplete and may be subject to changes.
This document is confidential and is intended solely for the recipient and may not be duplicated, 
distributed or published either in electronic or any other form without the prior written consent of 
the AIFM.
The information contained herein is provided for informational purposes only, is not complete, and 
does not contain certain material information about the Fund, including important disclosures and 
risk factors associated with an investment in the Fund, and is subject to change without notice. In the 
event of any conflict between information contained herein and information contained in the issue 
document of the Fund, the information in the issue document of the Fund will control and 
supersede the information contained herein. The information herein is not intended to provide, and 
should not be relied upon for accounting, legal or tax advice, or investment recommendations. You 
should make an independent investigation of the information described herein, including 
consulting your tax, legal, accounting or other advisors about the matters discussed herein.

DISCLAIMER

Albania
Armenia
Bangladesh
Bolivia
Bosnia and Herzegovina
Botswana
Cambodia
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Ecuador
Georgia
Haiti
Honduras
India
Indonesia
Kazakhstan
Kenya
Kosovo
Kyrgyz Republic
Lebanon
Malawi
Mexico
Moldova
Mongolia
Myanmar
Nepal
Nicaragua
Nigeria
Pakistan
Palestine
Paraguay
Peru
Philippines
Sri Lanka
Tanzania
Timor-Leste
Turkey
Uganda
Uzbekistan
Vietnam

EECCA
EECCA
Asia
LAC
EECCA
Africa
Asia
Asia
LAC
LAC
LAC
EECCA
LAC
LAC
Asia
Asia
EECCA
Africa
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Africa
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Asia
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Asia
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Asia
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Asia
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0.3
2.5
5.8
6.0
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Quartely disbursements

Total Country Region

Total 357.9 221.1 136.8 37.0 37.0 -


